
Belmont Abbey (7-7) -vs- Wingate (10-5)
2/27/2024 at Wingate, N.C. (Ron Christopher)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cal Riehl (1-0)
Loss: Ian Vickers (0-1)
HBP: Sean Barnett, Dylan Story
PB: Justin Herrera, Lane Rhodes
 
Start: 5 PM   Time: 3:50   Attendance: 186   Weather: Overcast, 59 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Belmont Abbey 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 7 1
Wingate 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 7 10 0

Belmont Abbey 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Powell lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Todd Velotta 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
Jack Boyles ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Connor Tucker 1b 5 2 3 0 0 0 2
Carter DuHaime rf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Will Hudler cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ethan McLain ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jake Andriole dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caleb Burr ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Justin Herrera c 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
Carter Bass 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
Ian Vickers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Larkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frankie Barrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Paxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Simonds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 6 12 11

2B: Connor Tucker (1)
SF: Justin Herrera (1)
HBP: Todd Velotta (2)
E: Connor Tucker (1)

Wingate 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Williams-Rhem 3b 5 3 3 3 0 2 0
Michael Dansky ss 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Brett Adams 1b 5 0 2 1 0 3 3
Sean Barnett cf/p 4 1 1 0 0 3 1
    Jake Courville cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Breon Ishmael dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 1
Ricky Clark rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Andrew McKay 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alex Naylor lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Lane Rhodes c 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Cal Riehl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Story p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 4 14 8

2B: Isaiah Williams-Rhem (1); Brett Adams (1); Sean Barnett (1);
Alex Naylor (1)
3B: Michael Dansky (1)
HR: Isaiah Williams-Rhem (1)
SB: Michael Dansky (1)

Belmont Abbey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Vickers (L, 0-1) 2.0 6 5 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 1 44
Jacob Larkins 3.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 2 51
Frankie Barrett 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 14
Thomas Paxton 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 19
Evan Long 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hunter Hill 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Brendan Simonds 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
Totals 10 7 7 4 14 0 0 0 0 35 39 4 6 146

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cal Riehl (W, 1-0) 3.1 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 3 56
Dylan Story 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 3 40
Jordan Howard 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Chad Harvey 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 19
Sean Barnett 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 29
Totals 7 4 4 6 12 0 0 2 0 33 42 9 6 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 1st BAC WU
C. Powell struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
T. Velotta walked (3-2 FBFFBBB). 0 0
J. Boyles struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 0 0
C. Tucker reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); T. Velotta out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st BAC WU
Williams-Rhe doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
M. Dansky flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
B. Adams doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Williams-Rhe scored. 0 1
S. Barnett struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 0 1
B. Ishmael struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 2nd BAC WU
C. DuHaime flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
W. Hudler flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 1
J. Andriole grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 1

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd BAC WU
R. Clark singled to right field (1-1 BF). 0 1
A. McKay struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1
A. Naylor doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); R. Clark scored. 0 2
L. Rhodes walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 2
A. Naylor advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Williams-Rhe homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-0 B); L. Rhodes scored; A. Naylor scored. 0 5
M. Dansky grounded out to 2b. 0 5
B. Adams singled up the middle (2-2 KKBFB). 0 5
S. Barnett struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 5

Belmont Abbey - Top of 3rd BAC WU
J. Herrera struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 5
C. Bass walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
C. Powell grounded out to 2b (0-0); C. Bass advanced to second. 0 5
T. Velotta walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 5
J. Boyles flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd BAC WU
J. Larkins to p for I. Vickers. 0 5
B. Ishmael struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 5
R. Clark walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
A. McKay flied out to 2b (3-2 SKBBB). 0 5
A. Naylor out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 5

Belmont Abbey - Top of 4th BAC WU
C. Tucker singled up the middle (0-2 KS). 0 5
C. DuHaime struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFFK). 0 5
D. Story to p for C. Riehl. 0 5
W. Hudler walked (3-1 KBBBB); C. Tucker advanced to second. 0 5
J. Andriole struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 5
J. Herrera singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); W. Hudler advanced to second; C. Tucker scored. 1 5
C. Bass reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); J. Herrera out at second 3b to ss. 1 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 4th BAC WU
L. Rhodes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 5
Williams-Rhe struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFBBS). 1 5
M. Dansky walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 5
B. Adams struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 5

Belmont Abbey - Top of 5th BAC WU
C. Powell grounded out to p (1-2 BKS). 1 5
T. Velotta hit by pitch (2-1 SBB). 1 5
J. Boyles flied out to rf (3-2 BKBSFBF). 1 5
T. Velotta advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 5
C. Tucker grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBF). 1 5

Wingate - Bottom of 5th BAC WU
S. Barnett struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 5
B. Ishmael lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 5
R. Clark singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 1 5
A. McKay grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBFBF). 1 5

Belmont Abbey - Top of 6th BAC WU
C. DuHaime struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 5
W. Hudler lined out to rf. 1 5
J. Andriole flied out to 3b. 1 5

Wingate - Bottom of 6th BAC WU
F. Barrett to p for J. Larkins. 1 5
A. Naylor lined out to rf (0-1 S). 1 5
L. Rhodes struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 5
Williams-Rhe singled through the right side (0-0). 1 5
M. Dansky tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Williams-Rhe scored. 1 6
B. Adams struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 6

Belmont Abbey - Top of 7th BAC WU
J. Howard to p for D. Story. 1 6
J. Herrera struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 6
C. Bass walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
C. Powell struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 6
T. Velotta struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 1 6

Wingate - Bottom of 7th BAC WU
T. Paxton to p for F. Barrett. 1 6
S. Barnett doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 6
B. Ishmael reached on an error by 1b, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 KB); S. Barnett scored. 1 7
R. Clark grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS); B. Ishmael advanced to third. 1 7
A. McKay grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 1 7
A. Naylor struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 1 7

Belmont Abbey - Top of 8th BAC WU
C. Harvey to p for J. Howard. 1 7
J. Boyles singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 7
C. Tucker singled to third base (0-0); J. Boyles advanced to second. 1 7



C. DuHaime singled to right center (0-1 S); C. Tucker advanced to second; J. Boyles advanced to third. 1 7
W. Hudler struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 7
C. Burr pinch hit for J. Andriole. 1 7
C. Burr walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBB); C. DuHaime advanced to second; C. Tucker advanced to third; J. Boyles
scored. 2 7
J. Herrera flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SK); C. Tucker scored. 3 7
C. Bass popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 3 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 8th BAC WU
E. Long to p for T. Paxton. 3 7
H. Hill to p for E. Long. 3 7
L. Rhodes grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 7
B. Simonds to p for H. Hill. 3 7
Williams-Rhe struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 7
M. Dansky walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
M. Dansky stole second. 3 7
B. Adams struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 3 7

Belmont Abbey - Top of 9th BAC WU
J. Courville to cf for S. Barnett. 3 7
S. Barnett to p for C. Harvey. 3 7
C. Powell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 7
T. Velotta hit by pitch (3-2 BSBFB). 3 7
J. Boyles flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 3 7
C. Tucker doubled to right field (3-1 SBBB); T. Velotta advanced to third. 3 7
C. DuHaime singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BSB); C. Tucker advanced to third; T. Velotta scored. 4 7
E. McLain pinch hit for W. Hudler. 4 7
E. McLain struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 4 7

Wingate - Bottom of 9th BAC WU


